Recording Requested By:

2016-010075

Klamath County, Oregon

09/22/2016 02:51:00 PM

Fee: \$67.00

When Recorded Mail to:

Nathan F. Smith, Esq., OSB #120112 c/o Trustee Corps 17100 Gillette Ave Irvine, CA 92614

TS No. OR05000054-16-1

APN R468443 / R-3811-015B0-02200-000

TO No. 160089657-OR-DMO

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING POSTPONED TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

GRANTEE:

CIT Bank, N.A.

GRANTOR:

MYRON ALLEN JONAP AND CLAUDIA D

JONAP, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

CURRENT TRUSTEE:

Nathan F. Smith, Esq., OSB #120112

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail to:

Nathan F. Smith, Esq., OSB #120112 c/o Trustee Corps 17100 Gillette Ave Irvine, CA 92614

TS No. OR05000054-16-1

APN R468443 / R-3811-015B0-02200-000

Title Order No. 160089657-OR-

DMO

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING POSTPONED TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, ELIZABETH ONOFRE, being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of CALIFORNIA, a competent person over the age of eighteen years, and not the Beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original or copy of Postponed Trustee's Notice of Sale given under the terms of that certain Trust Deed described in said notice.

Notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached Postponed Trustee's Notice of Sale was sent by mailing a copy thereof by registered or certified mail and regular mail to each of the following named persons at their last known address, to-wit: SEE ATTACHED

Said person(s) include the Grantor(s) in the Trust Deed, any successor in interest to the Grantor(s) whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the Trustee or the Beneficiary has actual notice, and any persons requesting notice as provided in ORS 86.785, and all junior lien holders as provided in ORS 86.740.

DMO

"Notice as required by and in accordance with ORS Chapter 646 was provided to Grantor(s) and successor in interest, if any."

Dated:

By: Elizabeth Onofre

Authorized Signatory

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

M

JARED DEGENER
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2147958
My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2020

Financial Freedom

Declaration of mailing

Trustee's Sale No. OR05000054-16-1

Date: 09/13/2016 Mailing: Postponement

Page: 1

I ,Elizabeth Onofre , declare: That I am an officer, agent, or employee of MTC Financial Inc. dba Trustee Corps whose business address is 17100 Gillette Ave, Irvine, CA 92614

am over the age of eighteen years; On 09/13/2016 by Certified and First Class mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage notices,

a true and correct copy of which is hereunto attached and made part hereof, addressed to following:

Number of Article	Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address	First Class Fee	Cert Fee	R.R Fee
9214890151013903519269	EAGLE HOME MORTGAGE, LLC 7320 SW HUNZIKER ST TIGARD, OR 97223	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519276	ESTATE OF CLAUDIA D JONAP BY, MYRON ALLEN JON 6118 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF ROAD BONANZA, OR 97623	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519283	ESTATE OF CLAUDIA D JONAP C/O JONAP 6118 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF ROAD BONANZA, OR 97623	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519290	CLAUDIA D. JONAP 6118 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF ROAD BONANZA, OR 97623	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519306	MYRON ALLEN JONAP 6118 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF ROAD BONANZA, OR 97623	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519313	SHAUNA JONAP 850 E. ELAIN ST. CHANDLER, AZ 85225	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519320	OCCUPANT 6118 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF ROAD BONANZA, OR 97623	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519337	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN 451 SEVENTH STREET, S.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20410	0.47	3.77	1.35
9214890151013903519344	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN C/O FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPO 190 TECHNOLOGY PKWY, SUITE 100 NORCROSS, GA 30092	0.47	3.77	1.35

Firstclass Total: \$4.23 Postage Total: \$33.93 RR Total: \$12.15

Number of Pieces by Sender Received Receiving Employee

I certify (or Declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of CA that the foregoing is true and co

09/13/2016

9

(Date)

(Declarant)

Elizabeth Onofre, Mailing Processor



Declaration of Mailing

Trustee's Sale No. OR05000054-16-1

Date: 09/13/2016

Mailing: Postponement

I, Elizabeth Onofre, declare: That I am an officer, agent, or employee of MTC Financial Inc. dba Trustee Corps whose business address is 17100 Gillette Ave, Irvine, CA 92614

Page: 1

I am over the age of eighteen years; On 09/13/2016 by Certified and First Class mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage notices,

a true and correct copy of which is hereunto attached and made part hereof, addressed to following:

Number of Article	Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address	Cert Fee	R R Fee
71901017845014916026	SHAUNAJONAP 1037 E ARABIAN DR GILBERT, AZ 85296		
	,		AT SEP
			2016

Number of Pieces by Sender	Number of Pieces Received	Postmaster (Name) Receiving Employee	Mail By (Name) Sending Employee
			`
I certify (or Declare) under penalty of	of perjury under the laws of the State of	CA that the foregoing is true and correct	1 0 - 0 - 0 1

4/10/11/6

(Declaring)



Experience. Trust, Integrity.

1700 Seventh Avenue Suite 2100, Seattle WA 98101 Office: 206.357.8526 Fax: 206.357.8529

September 12, 2016

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF TRUSTEE'S FORECLOSURE SALE Required under ORS 86.782(2)(b)

Re: Deed of Trust

Dated:

January 15, 2009

Recorded:

January 21, 2009 2009-000703

Instrument No: Original Grantor:

MYRON ALLEN JONAP AND CLAUDIA D JONAP, AS TENANTS BY THE

ENTIRETY

Original Beneficiary: EAGLE HOME MORTGAGE, LLC

Property Address:

6118 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF ROAD, BONANZA, OR 97623

County:

Klamath

Please be advised that the foreclosure sale scheduled for Tuesday, September 13, 2016 at 10:00 AM on the Main Street entrance steps to the Klamath County Circuit Court, 316 Main St, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 on the above referenced property has been postponed to Wednesday, September 28, 2016 at 10:00 AM on the Main Street entrance steps to the Klamath County Circuit Court, 316 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601. A copy of the original Notice of Trustee's Sale is enclosed herewith.

Trustee Corps Jessica Cimarusti 206.357.8526

TS No:

OR05000054-16-1

Successor Trustee:

Nathan F. Smith, Esq., OSB #120112

Mortgage Servicer:

Financial Freedom, a division of CIT Bank, N.A. 2900 ESPERANZA CROSSING, AUSTIN, TX 78758

Address: Phone No:

800-441-4428

SALE INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED ON LINE AT www.insourcelogic.com FOR AUTOMATED SALES INFORMATION PLEASE CALL: In Source Logic at 702-659-7766

To the extent your original obligation was discharged, or is subject to an automatic stay of bankruptcy under Title 11 of the United States Code, this notice is for compliance and/or informational purposes only and does not constitute an attempt to collect a debt or to impose personal liability for such obligation. However, a secured party retains rights under its security instrument, including the right to foreclose its lien.